the Rainy seasons, weather and some other factors with effect from the day of works’ 

notification; signing’s date of the contract.  

4. Allotment  

The works consist of a unique lot.  

5. Estimated cost  

The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stands is Fifteen millions 

CFA francs (15,000,000) CFA F.  

6. Participation and origin  

Participation in this invitation to tender is open with equal conditions to Cameroonian enterprises 

justifying the technical and financial capacities for the achievement of the works.        By this 

invitation to tender, interested enterprises are called upon to provide authentic information which

[...]

the Mbam and Inoubou Divisional Délégation of Water and Energy Resources.  

10. Acquisition of tender file  

The tender file may be obtained from the Tenders Unit located at the Ndikinemeki council 

office upon submission of the receipt attesting to the payment of a non-refundable sum of Twenty 

five thousand (25,000) CFA F into the Public Treasury. This amount represents the file’s fee 

purchase.  

11. Submission of offers  

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies 

marked as such, should reach the Ndikinemeki council office, Contracting Authority, not later than